Current sense transformers
Features
• Current sense transformers used to detect switching currents in power semiconductors for control and monitoring functions or
   in current limiting circuits.
• Wide range of standard products available.
• Special versions according to customers’ requirements
• Manufactured according to EN60742 and EN60950 standards
• Compact size

provides high secondary inductance, more accurate measures and lower insertion losses on the primary circuit.
Primary current Ip
Nominal value of the primary current, mainly related to the cross sectional area of the windings.
Voltage time area ∫udt
Voltage time Integral on the secondary winding, or voltage time area. In case of measure of unipolar pulses, udt shows the maximum permitted value for the integral
of secondary voltage, to avoid saturation of the magnetic core. Expressed in Vµs. Measuring circuits should provide adequate mechanisms for core demagnetization,
also with very closely spaced pulses.
Secondary Inductance Ls
Nominal value of inductance on secondary winding. The maximum deviation from the nominal value ( tolerance) is +\-25%. Measured with LCR meter at the primary
winding (Ambient temp 25°C, frequency 10KHz, drive UAC,rms=250mV). The higher the inductance value, the lower the magnetizing current and more accurate the
measure. Usually a magnetizing current equal to 10% of the primary current at the end of on time, gives a high quality measure in most applications.
Winding resistance Rs
Resistance measured with LCR meter at the secondary winding.
Code n Ip (A) ∫udt (µVs) Ls (mH) Rs (Ω) Model Pin Out
TA-314050 1:50 20 250 7 0.16 TA-314 A
TA-314100 1:100 20 450 28 0.63 TA-314 A
TA-314200 1:200 20 950 112 2.85 TA-314 A
TA-316050 1:50 30 250 7 0.16 TA-316 A
TA-316100 1:100 30 450 28 0.63 TA-316 A
TA-316200 1:200 30 950 112 2.85 TA-316 A
TA-326100 1:100 60 600 56 0.46 TA-326 A-Pin
TA326110 1:100 60 600 56 0.46 TA-326 A-faston
TA-326200 1:200 60 2500 224 2.00 TA-326 A-Pin
TA-326210 1:200 60 2500 224 2.00 TA-326 A-faston
TA-331100 1:100 100 1900 24 0.35 TA-331 A-Pin
TA-331110 1:100 100 1900 24 0.35 TA-331 A-faston
TA-331200 1:200 100 3800 98 1.10 TA-331 A-Pin
TA-331210 1:200 100 3800 98 1.10 TA-331 A-faston
TA-116100 1:100 25 500 13 0.95 TA-116 A
TA-116200 1:200 25 1000 52 2.00 TA-116 A
TA-116500 1:500 25 2500 350 19 TA-116 A
TA-116800 1:800 25 4000 900 50 TA-116 A
Page 2 sur 3.: UTK Component :. Products
16/04/2012mhtml:file://C:\Documents and Settings\vincent.chevreteau\Local Settings\Temp\prot...
Back to index
UTK COMPONENT - Via del Progresso 35/37 - 36025 Noventa Vicentina VI - Tel. (+39) 0444 760770 r.a. - Fax (+39) 0444 860963